



BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10		
<b>Owner:</b> City of Yakima <b>Project:</b> Russell Lane Improvements <b>City of Yakima Project No.:</b> 2650 <b>HLA Project No.:</b> 23035 <b>Bid Opening Date:</b> February 15, 2024					<b>Knobel's Electric Inc</b> 801 Tennant Ln Yakima, WA 98901		<b>Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.</b> 1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b> 980 Jackson Hwy S Toledo, WA 98951		<b>Ascent Foundation and More LLC</b> 106 N. Peoh Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		<b>McCann Trucking LLC</b> 661 Airport Rd Cle Elum, WA 98922		<b>Granite Construction Company</b> 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		<b>Interwest Construction, Inc</b> 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		<b>East Slope Earthworks, LLC</b> 317 West Third Street Cle Elum, WA 98922		<b>J.M. Pacific Construction</b> 303 W. Northshore Drive Moses Lake, WA 98837		<b>Selland Construction Inc</b> PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT																				
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 23,081.90	\$ 23,081.90	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,892.00	\$ 61,892.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,788.07	\$ 25,788.07	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 7,140.78	\$ 7,140.78	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 97,502.00	\$ 97,502.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,833.71	\$ 4,833.71	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 34,282.00	\$ 34,282.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	1,150	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 38.34	\$ 44,091.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 72,427.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 23.74	\$ 27,301.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 86,250.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.76	\$ 4,076.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 35.43	\$ 3,543.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	800	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37.64	\$ 30,112.00	\$ 28.92	\$ 23,136.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 48.09	\$ 38,472.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 43,200.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	425	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 148.73	\$ 63,210.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 179.17	\$ 76,147.25	\$ 212.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 65,025.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,375.00
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 80.32	\$ 12,851.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 16,160.00
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 147.11	\$ 11,768.80	\$ 226.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 88.71	\$ 7,096.80	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 21,120.00
11	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,438.56	\$ 6,877.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 7,640.00
12	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 1,935.18	\$ 3,870.36	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,054.93	\$ 2,109.86	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00
13	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 114.60	\$ 114.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	20	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 142.34	\$ 284.68	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	Side Sewer Service 4-in. diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3,526.86	\$ 3,526.86	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,649.65	\$ 2,649.65	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	995	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 21.98	\$ 21,870.10	\$ 26.50	\$ 26,367.50	\$ 27.35	\$ 27,213.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 20,397.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,875.00
20	Commercial Approach - Type 2	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4,195.37	\$ 12,586.11	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 5,190.29	\$ 15,570.87	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
21	Commercial Driveway Approach Repair	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.84	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 145.75	\$ 3,643.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.70	\$ 3,517.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	Monument Case and Cover	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 475.19	\$ 1,425.57	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	400	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 59.96	\$ 23,984.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81.02	\$ 32,408.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 87.15	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 32,800.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 15,276.00	\$ 3,208.48	\$ 19,250.88	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 25,320.00	\$ 3,658.25	\$ 21,949.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 25,560.00
25	Traffic Signal and Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 213,400.00	\$ 213,400.00	\$ 212,427.01	\$ 212,427.01	\$ 255,860.00	\$ 255,860.00	\$ 287,751.82	\$ 287,751.82	\$ 228,781.00	\$ 228,781.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 213,100.00	\$ 213,100.00	\$ 331,045.00	\$ 331,045.00	\$ 287,400.00	\$ 287,400.00
26	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 5,812.00	\$ 5,922.45	\$ 5,922.45	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,823.93	\$ 6,823.93	\$ 5,811.75	\$ 5,811.75	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00
27	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,482.00	\$ 15,482.00	\$ 15,777.15	\$ 15,777.15	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 18,178.67	\$ 18,178.67	\$ 15,482.25	\$ 15,482.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 16,366.00	\$ 16,366.00	\$ 17,694.00	\$ 17,694.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 19,860.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				\$ 649,875.00	\$ 649,875.00	\$ 584,112.00	\$ 584,112.00	\$ 599,876.04	\$ 599,876.04	\$ 632,687.50	\$ 632,687.50	\$ 656,768.91	\$ 656,768.91	\$ 659,066.00	\$ 659,066.00	\$ 661,255.00	\$ 661,255.00	\$ 721,127.00	\$ 721,127.00	\$ 746,486.00	\$ 746,486.00	\$ 794,856.00	\$ 794,856.00	\$ 834,400.00	\$ 834,400.00
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>					<b>ADDITIONAL BIDS</b>					<b>CITY OF YAKIMA</b>					<b>AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER</b>										
Competitive bids were opened February 15, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: <u>Knobel's Electric Inc</u>					BIDDER					BID					CITY PROJECT NO.: 2650 HLA PROJECT NO.: 23035										
Project Engineer _____ Date _____															City Manager _____										
City Division Manager _____ Date _____															Date _____										
																									
*Bid results can be found at: hlaacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.																				